Lindon City 100 North State Street Lindon, UT 84042-1808



TEL 801-785-5043 FAX 801-785-4510

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Lindon City Council will hold a public hearing at 7:00 P.M. on Tuesday, August 21, 2018 at the Lindon City Center, 100 North State Street, Lindon, UT 84042 to receive comment on the following item: Lindon City has adopted a resolution of intent to adjust the common boundary between Lindon City and the City of Vineyard. The boundary area to be adjusted includes a nine acre parcel at approximately 2100 W. 600 S. and a portion of Lindon's 600 South roadway (Vineyard's 1600 N) between the UTA commuter rail line and the Lindon Marina. The properties that are within the boundary adjustment area will automatically be annexed by the City of Vineyard and by any local service districts providing public services within the City of Vineyard including utility services, fire protection, paramedic and law enforcement services. The Lindon City Council intends to adjust the city boundary as described unless, at or before the public hearing, a written protest to the adjustment is filed with the Lindon City Recorder by an owner of real property that: a) is located within the area proposed for adjustment; b) covers at least 25% of the total private land area within the area proposed for adjustment; and c) is equal in value to at least 15% of the value of all private real property within the area proposed for adjustment; or d) is state-owned real property. Additional information may be obtained by calling Lindon City at 801-785-5043.

Staff Reports and application materials for the agenda items above are available for review at Lindon City Administration offices, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, UT. For specific questions on agenda items our Staff may be contacted directly at (801)785-5043. City Codes and ordinances are available on the City web site found at www.lindoncity.org. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Kathy Moosman at 785-5043, giving at least 24 hours notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:

I certify that the above notice was posted in three public places within the Lindon City limits and on the State (http://pmn.utah.gov) and City (www.lindoncity.org) websites.

Posted by: /s/ Kathy A. Moosman, City Recorder

Date: June 12, 2018 Time: 4:00 p.m.

Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Police Dept., Lindon Community Center